West Va. Wesleyan (2-10,1-9 MEC) -vs- Davis & Elkins (4-12,1-9 MEC)

01/22/22 at McDonnell Center, Elkins, WV

Date: 01/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;'trtr;: di;]%g :P2A57 West Va. Wesleyan 20 12 18 7 57

Site: McDonnell Center, Elkins, WV Davis & Elkins 14 11 24 18 67

Referees: M EC

West Va. Wesleyan 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Tolbert,Cierra * 28 7-13 0-0 5-6 0-7 7 1 1 2 1 0 19

21 Wilfong,Courtney * 31 4-8 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 3 10

32 Kimmons,Malaika * 30 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 3 0 1 2

02 Genes,Shelby * 21 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

22  Lapczynski,Cydney * 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Bryant-Brown,Symphonie 32 6-17 0-5 2-2 1-2 3 3 3 2 1 4 14

05 Allembert,Electra 10 2-7 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 5

23  Williamson,Kamryn 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

35 Hatchell,Daveona 30 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 3 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-60 2-9 9-11 7-28 3% 14 11 14 3 11 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-1 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 23-60 38.3 % 2-9 222 % 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Bryant-Brown,Symphonie  Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 O

Davis & Elkins 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Cherry,Dream * 40 9-19 4-9 6-7 1-1 2 1 4 5 (0] 1 28

41  Berlin,Marissa * 38 7-15 0-0 0-0 4-15 19 4 3 1 2 2 14

22  Taylor,Allie * 40 3-11 3-10 0-0 0-8 8 0 2 4 0 1 9

15 Mohler,Peyton * 26 3-11 0-4 3-3 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 1 9

10 Bartenslager,Abbie * 35 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 6] 4 2 1 (0] 0 3

14 Denham,Karlie 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

02  Milburn,Kaylee 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0] 0 0 2

12  Shaver,LaChazity 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

04 Banks,Amiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-65 8-27 9-10 12-30 42 12 15 14 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-20 25.00 % 3-9 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total 25-65 38.5% 8-27 29.6 % 9-10 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davis & Elkins

GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iN the paint)

TURNOVER by TOLBERT,CIERRA

BLOCK by GENES,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
MISS JUMPER by LAPCZYNSKI,CYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LAPCZYNSKI,CYDNEY
SUB OUT by LAPCZYNSKI,CYDNEY
SUB IN by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint)

ASSIST by TOLBERT,CIERRA

STEAL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the

paint)

BLOCK by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

TURNOVER by TOLBERT,CIERRA

FOUL by WILFONG,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by GENES,SHELBY
SUB IN by HATCHELL,DAVEONA
MISS JUMPER by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

SUB OUT by HATCHELL,DAVEONA
SUB IN by GENES,SHELBY

STEAL by WILFONG,COURTNEY

STEAL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by WILFONG,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,CIERRA
SUB IN by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA

09:41
09:16
08:52
08:42
08:42
08:37
08:17
08:05
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:46
07:30
07:06
06:59
06:58

06:48

06:31
06:13
06:13

06:10
06:09
05:55
05:55

05:51
05:32
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:00
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:53
04:53
04:49
04:49
04:48
04:48
04:48

04:31 13-12

2-0
2-3

4-3

6-3

8-3

10-3

10-6

10-8

10-9

12-9

13-9

V2
H1

Vi

V3

V5

V7

V 4

V2

Vi

V3

V 4

Vi

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE
ASSIST by MOHLER,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

FOUL by MOHLER,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CHERRY,DREAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE
ASSIST by BERLIN,MARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by CHERRY,DREAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CHERRY,DREAM

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

FOUL by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM
ASSIST by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE



GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GENES,SHELBY

SUB OUT by WILFONG,COURTNEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by HATCHELL,DAVEONA
MISS 3PTR by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

STEAL by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
TURNOVER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA
TURNOVER by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
MISS LAYUP by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HATCHELL,DAVEONA
SUB IN by WILFONG,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA
SUB OUT by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA
SUB OUT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
SUB IN by HATCHELL,DAVEONA
SUB IN by GENES,SHELBY

SUB IN by LAPCZYNSKI,CYDNEY
SUB IN by TOLBERT,CIERRA

TURNOVER by WILFONG,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WILFONG,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by HATCHELL,DAVEONA(iNn the paint)
ASSIST by GENES,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by WILFONG,COURTNEY

04:18
04:02
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:38
03:38
03:38

03:28
03:14
03:05
03:05
02:58
02:58
02:54

02:52

02:43

02:36

02:18

01:59
01:45
01:45
01:36

01:35

01:26
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:06
00:49
00:49
00:35

00:28

00:06

15-12

17-12

18-12

18-14

20-14

V3

V5

V 6

V 4

V 6

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM

SUB OUT by MOHLER,PEYTON

SUB IN by SHAVER,LACHAZITY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SHAVER,LACHAZITY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CHERRY,DREAM

STEAL by CHERRY,DREAM

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,DREAM
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by SHAVER,LACHAZITY
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

STEAL by SHAVER,LACHAZITY

MISS LAYUP by SHAVER,LACHAZITY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,DREAM

MISS LAYUP by CHERRY,DREAM(in the paint)

FOUL by BERLIN,MARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALLIE

STEAL by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)



VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davis & Elkins

SUB OUT by LAPCZYNSKI,CYDNEY
SUB IN by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
FOUL by GENES,SHELBY

GOOD FT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
GOOD FT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

STEAL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
MISS JUMPER by GENES,SHELBY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA
FOUL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

SUB OUT by GENES,SHELBY
SUB IN by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA
TURNOVER by GENES,SHELBY

BLOCK by TOLBERT,CIERRA

STEAL by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

GOOD FT by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

MISS FT by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

GOOD LAYUP by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY
ASSIST by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

SUB OUT by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:16
09:10
09:03
09:03
09:03
08:54
08:54
08:49

08:36

08:17
07:53
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:29
07:25
07:13
07:13
07:12
07:05
07:05
07:02
07:02
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:42

06:37

06:12

05:55

05:36

05:00
05:00

21-14
22-14

22-16

24-16

26-16

27-16

27-18

28-18

30-18

30-21

32-21

V7
V 8

V 6

V 8

V 10

V1l

V9

V 10

V12

V9

V1l

SUB OUT by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE
SUB OUT by BERLIN,MARISSA

SUB IN by MILBURN,KAYLEE

SUB IN by BANKS,AMIAH

MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,DREAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,KAYLEE(in the paint)
FOUL by CHERRY,DREAM

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,KAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by MILBURN,KAYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHERRY,DREAM

TURNOVER by BANKS,AMIAH

FOUL by MILBURN,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by MILBURN,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by BANKS,AMIAH
SUB IN by DENHAM,KARLIE
SUB IN by BERLIN,MARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by DENHAM,KARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHERRY,DREAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BERLIN,MARISSA

FOUL by SHAVER,LACHAZITY

MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,DREAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE
ASSIST by BERLIN,MARISSA

TURNOVER by TEAM



SUB IN by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

SUB OUT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA
MISS JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY((in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA
REBOUND OFF by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
SUB IN by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILFONG,COURTNEY
SUB IN by GENES,SHELBY

FOUL by HATCHELL,DAVEONA
TURNOVER by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

REBOUND DEF by GENES,SHELBY
MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan

03:50 32-23

02:34 32-25

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V9

V7

SUB OUT by DENHAM,KARLIE
SUB IN by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by CHERRY,DREAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,DREAM
REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,DREAM

HOME TEAM: Davis & EIKins

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iN the paint)

FOUL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint)

09:56
09:56
09:56
09:34 32-27

09:12
09:12
09:12 32-28
08:45

08:23 34-28

V5

V 4

V6

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA

SUB OUT by SHAVER,LACHAZITY

SUB IN by MOHLER,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERLIN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA

GOOD FT by CHERRY,DREAM(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CHERRY,DREAM(fastbreak)



08:09 34-30 V4 GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,DREAM

TURNOVER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 07:51
07:51 STEAL by BERLIN,MARISSA
07:44 MISS 3PTR by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MOHLER,PEYTON
07:31 34-32 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOHLER,PEYTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:31
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:05 34-35 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM
MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iIn the paint) 06:41
06:41 BLOCK by BERLIN,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
06:28 34-37 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by WILFONG,COURTNEY 06:07 37-37
06:03 MISS LAYUP by CHERRY,DREAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA =
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN 05:44
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,CIERRA 05:44
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 05:44
SUB IN by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA 05:44
SUB IN by WILFONG,COURTNEY 05:44
05:26 MISS 3PTR by MOHLER,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA =
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 05:08
= REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
FOUL by WILFONG,COURTNEY 04:59

04:56 37-39 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CHERRY,DREAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN 04:32 39-39
ASSIST by WILFONG,COURTNEY --
04:12 39-42 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM
-- ASSIST by MOHLER,PEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA 04:09 41-42 H1

03:51 MISS 3PTR by MOHLER,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:49 FOUL by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
SUB OUT by GENES,SHELBY 03:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN 03:41
GOOD JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY(in the paint) 03:26 43-42 V1

03:01 MISS 3PTR by MOHLER,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BERLIN,MARISSA
02:54 43-44 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

02:43 FOUL by BERLIN,MARISSA
SUB OUT by ALLEMBERT,ELECTRA 02:43
SUB IN by TOLBERT,CIERRA 02:43
GOOD 3PTR by WILFONG,COURTNEY 02:39 46-44 V2
ASSIST by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON --
02:21 TURNOVER by CHERRY,DREAM
STEAL by WILFONG,COURTNEY 02:21
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iIn the paint) 02:19 48-44 V4
ASSIST by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON --
FOUL by HATCHELL,DAVEONA 02:07
02:05 48-45 V3 GOOD FT by MOHLER,PEYTON
02:05 48-46 V2 GOOD FT by MOHLER,PEYTON
SUB OUT by WILFONG,COURTNEY 02:05
SUB IN by GENES,SHELBY 02:05

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN 02:02



SUB IN by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 02:02
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA(In the paint) 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
01:34 48-49 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint) 01:12
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON --

01:02 FOUL by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE
SUB OUT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 01:02
SUB IN by WILFONG,COURTNEY 01:02
GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA 00:43 50-49 V1
ASSIST by WILFONG,COURTNEY --
00:26 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davis & Elkins
09:57 TURNOVER by MOHLER,PEYTON
STEAL by HATCHELL,DAVEONA 09:57
TURNOVER by HATCHELL,DAVEONA 09:57
09:38 MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM
REBOUND DEF by HATCHELL,DAVEONA -
MISS LAYUP by HATCHELL,DAVEONA(iIn the paint) 09:15
09:15 BLOCK by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS LAYUP by GENES,SHELBY(in the paint) 09:06

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
-- REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA

09:00 TURNOVER by CHERRY,DREAM
STEAL by WILFONG,COURTNEY 09:00
SUB OUT by GENES,SHELBY 09:00
SUB IN by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 09:00
MISS JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY 08:49
REBOUND OFF by HATCHELL,DAVEONA =
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 08:38
= REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
08:26 50-52 H2 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE
— ASSIST by CHERRY,DREAM
08:01 FOUL by BERLIN,MARISSA
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA 08:01 51-52 H1
MISS FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA 08:01
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HATCHELL,DAVEONA 08:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN 08:01
07:48 TURNOVER by CHERRY,DREAM
STEAL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 07:48
07:44 FOUL by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE
MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(In the paint) 07:15
- REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
06:58 MISS LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:49 MISS 3PTR by MOHLER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint) 06:40 53-52 V1

FOUL by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 06:30

FOUL by TOLBERT,CIERRA 06:16
06:08 53-54 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)
05:46 FOUL by BERLIN,MARISSA

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA 05:46 54-54

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA 05:46 55-54 V1

SUB OUT by TOLBERT,CIERRA 05:46

SUB IN by HATCHELL,DAVEONA 05:46



REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
ASSIST by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WILFONG,COURTNEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

STEAL by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

TURNOVER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

FOUL by HATCHELL,DAVEONA

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

FOUL TECH by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

SUB OUT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
SUB IN by GENES,SHELBY

FOUL by WILFONG,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA
MISS LAYUP by WILFONG,COURTNEY(in the paint)
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MISS JUMPER by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOHLER,PEYTON

STEAL by TAYLOR,ALLIE
TURNOVER by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

STEAL by MOHLER,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by MOHLER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by CHERRY,DREAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOHLER,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE

GOOD FT by CHERRY,DREAM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHERRY,DREAM(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CHERRY,DREAM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHERRY,DREAM(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND OFF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA



